

Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

A. WelcomeAttendance ReportAgenda Approval by Advisory Board	10:00 a.m. – 10:10 a.m. Tiena Fletcher, DHS Board Chair Belva Dorsey, DFCS SAB Chair
B. Program Reports	10:10 a.m 11:45 a.m.
 Division of Aging Services Division of Child Support Services Division of Family and Children Services, Office of Child Welfare Division of Family and Children Services, Office of Family Independence Residential Child Care Licensing Rule Change 	MaryLea Boatwright Quinn, Assistant Deputy Commissioner Ashley Forbes, Deputy Director Mary Havick, Deputy Commissioner Melody DeBussey, Deputy Commissioner Pamela Carr Cosby, Deputy General Counsel
C. External Reports	11:45 a.m 12:00 p.m.
Jackson Spalding Report	Monica Corbett and Liz James
BREAK	12:00 p.m. – 12:15 p.m.
D. Call to Order	12:15 p.m.
E. Approval of Minutes by DHS Board	
August 17, 2022	Tiena Fletcher, DHS Board Chair
F. Action Items for Consideration by DHS Board	

G. Approval of Minutes by DFCS Advisory Board

Residential Child Care Licensing Rule Change

September 13, 2022

2023 Meeting Schedule

Belva Dorsey, DFCS SAB Chair

Tiena Fletcher, DHS Board Chair



Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

H. Action Items for Consideration by the DFCS Advisory Board

Election of Officers
 Belva Dorsey, DFCS SAB Chair

• Meeting Schedule for 2023

I. DFCS Committee and Regional Reports DFCS Advisory Board Members

J. Commissioner's Report Candice L. Broce, Commissioner

K. New Business and Closing Comments Tiena Fletcher, DHS Board Chair

L. ADJOURN

All times are approximate.